
 
 

 

Request for Bids 
(Two-Envelope Bidding Process) 

 

Country: The People’s Republic of Bangladesh  
Name of Project: Bangladesh Power System Reliability and Efficiency Improvement Project.  
Contract Title: Supply and installation for upgradation/modernization of NLDC’s SCADA/ EMS 

system (Telecommunication system and RTU/Gateways) Package-3, Lot-4 
Loan No./Credit No./ Grant No.: 6010-BD 
RFB Reference No.: PGCB/WB/BPSREIP/P-3/LOT-4 
Memo No.: 27.21.0000.101.07.422.23.5755; Date: 23.11.2023 
1. The Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh has received financing from the 

World Bank toward the cost of the Bangladesh Power System Reliability and Efficiency 
Improvement Project, and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments under the 
contract for Supply and installation for upgradation/modernization of NLDC’s SCADA/EMS 
system (Telecommunication system and RTU/Gateways) Package-3, Lot-4. For this contract, 
the Borrower shall process the payments using the Direct Payment disbursement method, as 
defined in the World Bank’s Disbursement Guidelines for Investment Project Financing, except 
for those payments, which the contract provides to be made through letter of credit. 

2. The Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd. (PGCB) now invites sealed Bids from eligible 
Bidders for “Supply and installation for upgradation/modernization of NLDC’s SCADA/EMS 
system (Telecommunication system and RTU/Gateways) Package-3, Lot-4”. Duration of the 
project is 10 Months. 

3.  Bidding will be conducted through international competitive procurement using a Request 
for Bids (RFB) as specified in the World Bank’s “Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers 
July 2023” (“Procurement Regulations”), and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in the 
Procurement Regulations.  

4.  Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the Head office of the Power Grid 
Company of Bangladesh Limited (PGCB) and inspect the bidding document during office hours 
i.e. 09:00 am to 04:00 pm Bangladesh Standard Time (BST) at the address given below. The 
complete bidding documents are also available at PGCB website, i.e. http://www.pgcb.gov.bd. 
However, the web version of the bidding document is for information purpose only. 

5.  The bidding document in English language may be purchased by interested eligible Bidders upon 
the submission of a written application to the Company Secretary, PGCB at the address below 
and upon payment of a nonrefundable fee of USD 300.00 (United States Dollar Three 
hundred) only or BDT 34,000.00 (Bangladesh Taka Thirty-Four thousand) only in the form of 
Pay Order/ Demand Draft in favor of the Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd. The 
Bidding Document may be sent through a courier for an additional fee of BDT 14,000.00 (local 
delivery) or USD 120.00 (International delivery) in the form of Pay Order/ Demand Draft in 
favor of Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Ltd. 

6.  Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 11.00 am BST on January 08, 2024. 
Electronic Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. The outer Bid envelopes 
marked “ORIGINAL BID”, and the inner envelopes marked “TECHNICAL PART” will be publicly 
opened in the presence of the Bidders’ designated representatives and anyone who chooses to 
attend, at the address below on 11:05 am BST on January 08, 2024. All envelopes marked 
“SECOND ENVELOPE: FINANCIAL PART” shall remain unopened and will be held in safe custody of 
the Purchaser until the second public opening. 

7.  All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of USD 70,000.00 (US Dollar Seventy 
Thousand) only or equivalent BDT (Bangladesh Taka). 

8.  Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose information 
on the successful bidder’s beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract Award Notice, using the 
Beneficial Ownership Disclosure Form as included in the bidding document. 

9. The address referred to above is: 
Md. Jahangir Azad 
Company Secretary 
Power Grid Company of Bangladesh Limited (PGCB) 
Head Office, Avenue – 3, Jahurul Islam City, 
Aftabnagar, Badda, Dhaka - 1212, 
Bangladesh. 
Phone: +88 02226600936-39 
Fax: +88 02226600925 
E-mail: pd.bpsreip@pgcb.gov.bd; se.contract@pgcb.gov.bd; hkabir94152@gmail.com;  
Web: www.pgcb.gov.bd            

                                                                                           Company Secretary 
 

 

 

http://www.worldbank.org/html/opr/procure/guidelin.html
mailto:se.contract@pgcb.gov.bd
mailto:hkabir94152@gmail.com

